

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).9563/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2019 in CRLA No.340/2014 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SARWARI BEGUM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 25-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. Khushali, Adv.
for Mr. Samir Malik, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners on the ground of self illness, list after one week.

(Dipti Khurana)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS